CLOSTER BOARD of EDUCATION Appendix B
Closter, New Jersey 01/03/2024
Schedule of Meetings
In compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act, Chapter 231, PL. 1975, State of New Jersey, notice is hereby given of the Regular

Meeting dates of the Closter Board of Education, County of Bergen, State of New Jersey for the period of January 2024 through
December 2024 and the Organization Meeting on January 7, 2025.

All meetings will start at 7:30 PM in the Tenakill Middle School Media Center located at 275 High Street, Closter; N]. Special meetings
and/or changes to the schedule of meetings set forth below will be announced and posted in compliance with the Open Public
Meetings Act.

First Regular Meetings Second Regular Meetings
Wednesday, January 3, 2024 Tuesday, January 30, 2024
Tuesday, February 13, 2024 No Meeting Scheduled

Tuesday, March 5, 2024 Tuesday, March 26, 2024

Tuesday, April 9, 2024 Wednesday, May 1, 2024
Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Tuesday, May 28, 2024
Tuesday, June 18, 2024 No Meeting Scheduled
Tuesday, July 16, 2024 No Meeting Scheduled

Tuesday, August 6, 2024 Tuesday, August 27, 2024
Tuesday, September 10, 2024 Tuesday, September 24, 2024

Tuesday, October 8, 2024 Tuesday, October 29, 2024
Tuesday, November 12, 2024 No Meeting Scheduled
Tuesday, December 3, 2024 No Meeting Scheduled

Organization meeting: Tuesday, January 7, 2025

All meetings of the Closter Board of Education shall be open to the public at all times; however, the Closter Board of Education
reserves the right to convene in executive/closed session and exclude the public to discuss legal matters, personnel, collective
bargaining, contract negotiations, and any other exception as defined by the Open Public Meetings Act.

At every Regular Meeting, the public shall be entitled to observe and may participate during the time or times designated for that
purpose in the Order of Business.

Official action may be taken at any meeting.

By Order of the Closter Board of Education
340 Homans Avenue, Closter, NJ 07624

Floro M. Villanueva, Jr.
Business Administrator/Board Secretary



